

SA No. 134 of 2016

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, Advocate for the appellant.

There are concurrent judgments against the appellant/plaintiff.

So, I think notices should be issued to the respondents for hearing on the question of admission.

Steps be taken within a week.

List soon after service is effected.

Meanwhile, in order to protect the property, both the parties are hereby directed not to create any third party interest on the property, in question, in any manner.

Stay application (CLMA No.9699 of 2016).

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)
19.09.2016

Nishant