

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	22.10.2024		<p>SA No.134 of 2016 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Amanjot Singh Chadha, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. G.S. Negi, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1/4, 14 & 15 and Mr. Navnish Negi, learned counsel for the respondent no.1/1.</p> <p>2. No one is present on behalf of respondent no.1/2 and respondent no.8.</p> <p>3. Respondent no.2 & respondent no.10 have died.</p> <p>4. Delay Condonation Applications, Setting Aside Abatement Applications and Substitution Applications have been filed.</p> <p>5. Notice are issued to the proposed legal representatives of deceased-respondent nos.2 & 10. Steps to be taken within two weeks from today.</p> <p>6. List on 11.02.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 22.10.2024</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>

